PAGE  .  1April 18,2018-REV.05
5.0SMCJ SERIES
FEATURES
• For surface mounted applications in order to optimize board space.
• Glass passivated junction
• Low inductance
• Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory Flammability
Classification 94V-O

Vo ltage
Test
Current
Reverse
Leakage
Max.Clamp Voltage
10/1000s
Peak Pulse
Current 10/1000s
Marking
CodeV RWM  (Notes 3)
V BR @ IT
IT IR @ VRWM VC @ IPP  IPP
Min. Max.
V V V mA A V A
5.0SMCJ20A 20 22.2 25.5 1 3 32.4 155 5HEV
5.0SMCJ22A 22 24.4 28 1 3 35.5 141 5HEX
5.0SMCJ24A 24 26.7 30.7 1 3 38.9 129 5HEZ
5.0SMCJ26A 26 28.9 33.2 1 3 42.1 119 5HFE
5.0SMCJ28A 28 31.1 35.8 1 3 45.4 110 5HFG
5.0SMCJ30A 30 33.3 38.3 1 3 48.4 103 5HFK
5.0SMCJ33A 33 36.7 42.2 1 3 53.3 93.9 5HFM
5.0SMCJ36A 36 40 46 1 3 58.1 86.1 5HFP
5.0SMCJ40A 40 44.4 51.1 1 3 64.5 77.6 5HFR
5.0SMCJ43A 43 47.8 54.9 1 3 69.4 72.1 5HFT
5.0SMCJ45A 45 50 57.5 1 3 72.7 68.8 5HFV
5.0SMCJ48A 48 53.3 61.3 1 3 77.4 64.7 5HFX
5.0SMCJ51A 51 56.7 65.2 1 3 82.4 60.7 5HFZ
5.0SMCJ54A 54 60 69 1 3 87.1 57.5 5HGE
5.0SMCJ58A 58 64.4 74.1 1 3 93.6 53.5 5HGG
5.0SMCJ60A 60 66.7 76.7 1 3 96.8 51.7 5HGK
5.0SMCJ64A 64 71.1 81.8 1 3 103 48.6 5HGM
5.0SMCJ70A 70 77.8 89.5 1 3 113 44.3 5HGP
5.0SMCJ75A 75 83.3 95.8 1 3 121 41.4 5HGR
5.0SMCJ78A 78 86.7 99.7 1 3 126 39.7 5HGT
5.0SMCJ85A 85 94.4 108.2 1 3 137 36.5 5HGV
5.0SMCJ90A 90 100 115.5 1 3 146 34.3 5HGX
5.0SMCJ100A 100 111 128 1 3 162 30.9 5HGZ
5.0SMCJ110A 110 122 135 1 3 177 28.8 5HHE
5.0SMCJ120A 120 133 147 1 3 193 26.4 5HHG
5.0SMCJ130A 130 144 159 1 3 209 24.4 5HHK
5.0SMCJ150A 150 167 185 1 3 243 21 5HHM
5.0SMCJ160A 160 178 197 1 3 259 19.7 5HHP
5.0SMCJ170A 170 189 209 1 3 275 18.5 5HHR
5.0SMCJ180A 180 200 221 1 3 292 17.5 5HHT
5.0SMCJ190A 190 211 233 1 3 310 16.5 5HHV
5.0SMCJ200A 200 222 246 1 3 329.2 15.5 5HHX
5.0SMCJ210A 210 233 258 1 3 349.5 14.6 5HHZ
5.0SMCJ220A 220 244 270 1 3 371.1 13.7 5HIE
5.0SMCJ250A 250 277 306 1 3 400 12.5 5HIG
April 18,2018-REV.05
PAGE  .  3
5.0SMCJ SERIES
0